3385
3386
3387
3388
3389
3390

| 3391
3392
3393

| 3394
3395

3396

| 3397

3398

3399
3400

3401
3402
3403
3404
3405
3406
| 3407
3408
3409
3410
3411

3412

2007
01 03 EMINEM FEAT NATE DOGG

01 03 RIHANNA

01 03 RIHANNA

01 03 JUANES

01 08 BLANDADE ARTISTER

01 08 BLANDADE ARTISTER

01 08 PETER JOBACK

01 08 JUANES

SHAKE THAT
SOS

UNFAITHFUL

MI SANGRE

LJUVA LOVESANG

LJUVA LOVESANG

FLERA SIDOR AV SAMMA MAM

LA CAMISA NEGRA

01 08 PUSSYCAT DOLLS FEAT WILL.I.ANBEEP

01 10 ABBA

01 15 LUCAS PRATA

01 19 ROD STEWART

01 19 ANNA TERNHEIM

01 29 NORAH JONES

01 31 BLANDADE ARTISTER

02 05 SCISSOR SISTERS

02 05 AKON FEAT EMINEM

02 05 SUNRISE AVENUE

02 08 BLACK EYED PEAS

02 08 BLACK EYED PEAS

02 08 SUGABABES

02 08 RIHANNA

02 09 MONEYBROTHER

02 14 MARY J BLIGE & U2

02 16 BLANDADE ARTISTER

02 16 BLANDADE ARTISTER

02 16 BLANDADE ARTISTER

02 16 BLANDADE ARTISTER

THE NAME OF THE GAME

AND SHE SAID

STILL THE SAME..GREAT ROCK
CLASSICS

SEPARATION ROALC

NOT TOO LATE

LUGNA RUM

TA-DAH

SMACK THAT

FAIRYTALE GONE BAC

DON’T PHUNK WITH MY HEART

MY HUMPS

PUSH THE BUTTON

PON DE REPLAY

PENGABRORSAN

ONE

ABSOLUTE HITS 2006

ABSOLUTE NUMBER ONE 1995-199¢

ABSOLUTE RELAX

ABSOLUTE LUGNA FAVORITER 1

UNI

UNI

UNI

UNI

SONY

SONY

SONY

UN

UN

UNI

BAM

SONY

UNI

EMI

EMI

UNI

UNI

BAM

UNI

UNI

UNI

UNI

BAM

UNI

EMI

EMI

EMI

EMI

NEDL

SINGLE

SINGLE

CD

CD

CD

CD

SINGLE

SINGLE

CD

SINGLE

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

CD

NEDL

CD

CD

CD

CD

X

2XPLATINA



3413

3414

| 3415

| 3416
| 3417
| 3418
| 3419
| 3420
3421
| 3422
|3423
| 3424
| 3425

|3426

3427
| 3428
| 3429

| 3430

| 3431
| 3432
| 3433
| 3434
| 3435
| 3436
| 3437
| 3438
3439

| 3440

2007

02 20 NELLY FURTADO FEST TIMBALAN PROMISCUOUS

02 20 NELLY FURTADO

02 22 TIMBUKTU

02 23 ROXETTE

02 26 ERIK SEGERSTEDT

03 01 MUSIKAL

03 01 ERIK SEGERSTEDT

03 06 CAROLINE AF UGGLAS

03 06 SHAKIRA

03 06 BLANDADE ARTISTER

03 06 BLANDADE ARTISTER

03 06 BLANDADE ARTISTEFR

03 06 BLANDADE ARTISTER

03 08 INGMAR NORDSTROMS

03 12 NELLY FURTADO

03 12 BLANDADE ARTISTER

03 20 SALEM AL FAKIF

03 21 LASSE STEFANZ

03 21 LASSE STEFANZ

03 22 TOTTA & WIEHE

03 23 SEBASTIAN

03 27 MARKOOLIO

03 27 MARKOOLIO

03 27 MARKOOLIO

04 04 MARKOOLIO

04 04 MARKOOLIO

04 03 BLANDADE ARTISTER

04 10 THE ARK

LOOSE

OBEROENDEFRAMKALLANDE

A COLLECTION OF ROXETTE HITS 1

A DIFFERENT SHARE

MAMMA MIA

| CANT SAY I'M SORRY

JOPLIN PA SVENSKA

ORAL FIXATION VOL. 2

MELODIFESTIVALEN 2007

MELODIFESTIVALEN 2007

MELODIFESTIVALEN 2007

MELODIFESTIVALEN 2007

INGMAR NORDSTROMS
SAXPARTYFAVORITEFR

ALL GOOD THINGS

MELODIFESTIVALEN 2007

THIS IS WHO | AM

40 LIUVA AR

40 LJUVA AR

DYLAN

THE VINTAGE VIRGIN

VARSTA SCHLAGERN

VARSTA SCHLAGERN

VARSTA SCHLAGERN

VARSTA PLATTAN

VARSTA PLATTAN

ABSOLUT MUSIC 54

PRAYER FOR THE WEEKEND

UNI

UNI

PGM

EMI

SONY

UNI

SONY

BAM

SONY

WMS

WMS

WMS

WMS

EMI

UN

WMS

EMI

WMS

WMS

EMI

SONY

SONY

SONY

SONY

SONY

SONY

EMI

NFM

SINGLE

CD

CD

CD

CD

CD

SINGLE

CD
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CD
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3XPLATINA

4XPLATINA

2XPLATINA



| 3441
|3442

|3443

| 3444

|3445

|3446

3447

| 3448
| 3449
| 3450
| 3451
| 3452
| 3453
| 3454

3455

3456
| 3457
| 3458
| 3459
| 3460
| 3461
| 3462

3463
| 3464

|3465

| 3466
| 3467

|3468

2007

04 10 THE ARK

04 10 THE ARK

04 10 ORUP

04 10 SONYA ALDE'N

04 18 SEBASTIAN

04 19 RIGMOR GUSTAFSSON

04 20 BLANDADE ARTISTEFR

04 26 MARIE LINDBERG

04 23 THE ARK

04 26 MANS ZELMERLOW

04 26 MANS ZELMERLOW

04 26 ANDREAS JOHNSON

04 26 MAGNUS CARLSSON

05 15 SOFIA KARLSSON

05 15 MIKA

05 15 MIKA

05 15 BENJAMIN

05 23 MANS ZELMERLOW

05 22 NANNE

05 24 DANNY

05 24 DANNY

05 30 VIKINGARNA

06 01 DIXIE CHICKS
06 11 ANDREAS JOHNSON

06 11 SARAH DAWN FINER

06 13 PER GESSLE

06 13 PER GESSLE

06 13 PER GESSLE

PRAYER OF THE WEEKEND

THE WORRYING KIND

FAKTISKT

FOR ATT DU FINNS

DO WHAT YOU'RE TOLD

ON MY WAY TO YOU

EUROVISION SONG CONTEST

HELSINKI 2007

TRYING TO RECALL

THE WORRYING KIND

CARA MIA

CARA MIA

A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE

LIVE FOREVER

VISOR FRAN VINDEN

LIFE IN CARTOON MOTION

GRACE KELLY

JAG AR EN ASTRONAU

STAND BY FOR....

JAG MASTE FA KYSSA DIC

TOKYO

TOKYO

BASTA KRAMGOALATARNA :

TAKING THE LONG WAY HOME

THE COLLECTOR

| REMEMBER LOVE

EN HANDIG MAN

EN HANDIG MAN

EN HANDIG MAN

NFM

NFM

NFM

WMS

SONY

BAM

NFM

WMS

NFM

WMS

WMS

WMS

WMS

BAM

UNI

UNI

NAX

WMS

BAM

SONY

SONY

EMI

SONY
WMS

NFM

EMI

EMI

EMI

CD

SINGLE

CD

SINGLE

SINGLE

CD

CD

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

SINGLE

CD

CD

NEDL

SINGLE
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CD

CD
CD

SINGLE
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2007
| 3469
| 3470
| 3471
| 3472

|3473

| 3474
3475
| 3476
3477
| 3478

| 3479

3480
3481
| 3482
| 3483
| 3484
| 3485
| 3486
| 3487
| 3488
| 3489
| 3490
3491
3492
3493
3494

3495

3496

06 14 HARDCORE SUPERSTAR
06 18 LARS WINNERBACK
06 18 LARS WINNERBACK
06 18 LARS WINNERBACK

06 26 HELLO SAFERIDE

06 27 PER GESSLE

06 27 NELLY FURTADO

06 28 SAHARA HOTNIGHT¢
07 10 BLANDADE ARTISTER
07 18 LASSE STEFANZ

07 19 MARIE LINDBERG

07 20 RHIANNA

07 20 ENRIQUE INGLESIAS

07 20 E-TYPE

07 25 LASSE STEFANZ

07 25 EVA DAHLGREN

08 01 SONJA ALDEN

08 06 SOFIA KARLSSON

08 06 THE REFRESHMENTS

08 08 SAHARA HOTNIGHTS

08 09 KOOP

08 09 CAROLINE WENNERGREN
08 14 THE TRAVELLING WILBURYS
08 16 VALENTINO

08 21 AMY WINEHOUSE

08 21 ELTON JOHN

08 22 RIHANNA

08 22 TIMBALAND

BASTARDS

LIVE FOR DIG
SONDERMARKEN

MED SOLEN | OGONEN

WOULD YOU LET ME PLAY THIS
EP 10 TIMES A DAY

EN HANDIG MAN

SAY IT RIGHT

CHEEK TO CHEEK

LJUVA FRANSKA SANGEF
VAGABOND

TRYING TO RECALL

UMBRELLA

DO YOU KNOW (THE PING PONG SONG)
TRUE BELIEVER

VAGABOND

EN BLEKT BLONDINS BALLADER

TILL DIG

SVARTA BALLADEF

24 -7

WHAT IF LEAVING IS A LOVING THIN
KOOP ISLANDS

BOSSA NOVA

THE TRAVELING WILBURYS COLLECTION
HAYATI (YOU'RE THE ONE | WANT,
BACK TO BLACK

ROCKET MAN - THE DEFINITIVE HITS
UMBRELLA

THE WAY | ARE

SONY

UNI

UNI

UNI

BAM

EMI

UNI

UNI

SONY

WMS

WMS

UNI

UNI

UNI

WMS

SONY

BAM

BAM

BAM

UNI

PGM

PLUGGED/BOR

WMS

WMS

UNI

UNI

UNI

UNI
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| 3497
| 3498

3499
| 3500
| 3501

3502
| 3503
| 3504
| 3505
| 3506
| 3507
| 3508
| 3509

3510

3511
| 3512

| 3513

| 3514
| 3515
3516
3517
3518
| 3519
| 3520
| 3521
| 3522

| 3523

|3524

2007

08 23 MATS BERGMANS
08 27 SEPTEMBER

09 03 ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS
09 03 DANNY

09 05 OLA

09 14 JAMES BLUNT

09 05 JOSE GONZALEZ

09 05 MONEYBROTHER

09 05 MANGE SCHMIDT feat PETTER
09 05 MANGE SCHMIDT feat PETTER
09 12 THE POODLES

09 19 PETER JOBACK

09 18 LARS WINNERBACK

09 19 PAUL POTTS

09 19 FOO FIGHTERS

09 20 PER GESSLE

09 20 PER GESSLE

09 20 OH LAURA

09 20 OH LAURA

09 21 BLANDADE ARTISTER

09 21 BLANDADE ARTISTER

09 21 BLANDADE ARTISTEFR

09 25 CAJSA STINA AKERSTRON

09 25 KENT

09 26 PETER LEMARC

09 26 LARS WINNERBACK

09 26 LARS WINNERBACK

09 27 KENT

DEN STORA DAGEN

CRY FOR YOU

I AM A BIRD NOW

PLAY IT FOR THE GIRLS
NATALIE

ALL THE LOST SOULS
VENEER

MOUNT PLEASURE

GIFTIG

GIFTIG

SEVEN SEAS

MANNISKOR SOM DU OCH JAG
OM DU LAMNADE MIG NU
ONE CHANCE

IN YOUR HONOUR

KUNG AV SAND - EN LITEN
SAMLING 1983 - 2007

KUNG AV SAND - EN LITEN
SAMLING 1983 - 2007

RELEASE ME

RELEASE ME

SUMMER HITS 2007

SUMMER HITS 2007

ABSOLUTE MUSC 54

VISOR FRAN FORR & NU

INGENTING

KARLEK | TYSTNADENS TID

DAUGAVA

DAUGAVA

VAPEN & AMMUNITION

WMS

BAM

BOR

SONY

UNI

WMS

PGM

BAM

BAM

BAM

BAM

NFM

UNI

SONY

SONY

EMI/

Aftonbladet

EMI/
Aftonbladet

BAM

BAM

UNI

UNI

EMI

EMI

SONY

SONY

UNI

UNI

SONY

CD

SINGLE

CD

SINGLE

SINGLE
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CD
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3525

3526

3527
3528
3529

| 3530

| 3531
3532

| 3533
3534

| 3535

| 3536

| 3537

| 3538

| 3539

| 3540

|3541

| 3542
3543
3544

| 3545

| 3546

| 3547
3548

3549

| 3550

| 3551

2007
09 28 BLANDADE ARTISTER

09 28 BLANDADE ARTISTEFR

10 02 GWEN STEFANI

10 02 GWEN STEFANI

10 02 GWEN STEFANI

10 02 MARTIN STENMARCK

10 03 THORLEIFS

10 03 LINKIN PARK

10 03 OLA

10 03 FERGIE

10 15 KENT

10 15 KENT

10 15 KENT

10 16 THE POODLES

10 16 THE POODLES

10 16 THE POODLES

10 23 MARKOOLIO

10 23 MARKOOLIO

10 23 ELVIS PRESLEY

10 23 PAUL POTTS

10 25 NISSE HELLBERG
10 29 CHRISTER SJOGREN

10 29 CHRISTER SIOGREN

10 30 BLANDADE ARTISTER

11 06 JOHN FOGERTY

11 06 MARKOOLIO

11 06 DANNY

ABSOLUTE MUSIC 55

ABSOLUTE MUSIC 55

RICH GIRL

WHAT YOU WAITING FOR
SWEET ESCAPE

100 AR FRAN NU (BLUNDAR
VARA BASTA AF

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT
NATALIE

BIG GIRLS DONT CRY
TILLBAKA TILL SAMTIDEN
TILLBAKA TILL SAMTIDEN
TILLBAKA TILL SAMTIDEN
STREETS OF FIRE

STREETS OF FIRE

STREETS OF FIRE

INGEN SOMMAR UTAN REGGAE

INGEN SOMMAR UTAN REGGAE

THE ESSENTIAL

ONE CHANCE

SNACKBAR BLUES

ALSKADE ANDLIGA SANGEF
ALSKADE ANDLIGA SANGEF
OLHAVARROCK

REVIVAL

INGEN SOMMAR UTAN REGGAE

IF ONLY YOU

SONY

SONY

UNI

UNI

UNI

UNI
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WMS

UNI

UNI

SONY
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BAM
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BAM
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SONY
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3552
3553

| 3554

3555
3556
3557
3558
| 3559

| 3560
| 3561

3562
| 3563
| 3564
| 3565
| 3566
| 3567
| 3568

3569
| 3570

3571

3572

3573

3574

3575
| 3576
| 3577

3578

3579

2007
11 12 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

11 12 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

11 13 MARTIN STENMARCK

11 13 EAGLES

11 13 EAGLES

11 15 NIGHTWISH

11 15 BLANDADE ARTISTER

11 16 KENT

11 16 CAROLA

11 16 CAROLA

11 19 WESTLIFE

11 20 MAGNUS UGGLA

11 20 MAGNUS UGGLA

11 20 BLANDADE ARTISTEF

11 20 BLANDADE ARTISTEF

11 22 BJORN SKIFS

11 22 THE REFRESHMENTS

11 23 BLANDADE ARTISTEF

11 26 SARAH DAWN FINEF

11 27 TIMBALAND

11 27 TIMBALAND

11 29 CELINE DION

12 03 KATIE MELUA

12 03 KATIE MELUA

12 03 JILL JOHNSON

12 03 PETER LEMARC

12 04 BLANDADE ARTISTER

12 04 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

MAGIC

MAGIC

DET AR DET POJKAR GOR NAR
KARLEKEN DOR

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN

LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN

DARK PASSION PLAY

ABSOLUTE HITS 2007

TILLBAKA TILL SAMTIDEN

| DENNA NATT BLIR VARLDEN NY -

JUL | BETLEHEEM

| DENNA NATT BLIR VARLDEN NY -

JUL | BETLEHEEM
BACK HOME

PARLOR AT SVINEN
PARLOR AT SVINEN

DET BASTA FRAN IDOL 2007
DET BASTA FRAN IDOL 2007
EYE TO EYE

CHRISTMAS SPIRITS
ABSOLUTE MUSIC 56

A FINER DAWN

THE WAY | ARE
APOLOGIZE

TAKING CHANCES

CALL OF THE SEARCH
PIECE BY PIECE

MUSIC ROW

KARLEK | TYSTNADENS TID
JULGRYNING VAKNAR

MAGIC

SONY

SONY

UNI

UNI

UNI

SPD

SONY

SONY

UNI

UNI

SONY

SONY

SONY

SONY

SONY

EMI

BAM

EMI

NFM

UN
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SONY

BAM

BAM

UNI
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BAM
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3580
| 3581
| 3582

3583

3584

3585

3586
| 3587
| 3588
| 3589
| 3590

3591

3592
| 3593
| 3594
| 3595

3596

3597

2007
12 05 TEGOMASS

12 05 PETER JOBACK
12 05 GUMMYBEAR

12 07 PAUL POTTS

MISS SOUP
MANNISKOR SOM DU OCH JAG
JAG AR EN GUMMIBJORN

ONE CHANCE

12 07 ROBERT PLANT & ALISON KRAUSRAISING SAND

12 07 LUCIANO PAVAROTT

12 10 JOSH GROBAN

12 10 MARIE PICASSO

12 10 MARIE PICASSO

12 10 MARIE PICASSO

12 12 HAKAN HELLSTROM

12 12 ANDREA BOCELLI

12 12 SIMPLE PLAN

12 12 ELECTRIC BANANA BANL
12 12 ELECTRIC BANANA BAND
12 12 ELECTRIC BANANA BANL

12 17 BLANDADE ARTISTEF

12 17 WHITNEY HOUSTON

I 3598 12 17 BLANDADE ARTISTER

3599 12 17 BLANDADE ARTISTER

3600 12 17 BLANDADE ARTISTER
I 3601 12 18 EVA DAHLGREN

3602 12 18 BLANDADE ARTISTEFR

| 3603 12 20 THORLEIFS

| 3604

| 3605

12 20 BLANDADE ARTISTER

12 21 MARIE PICASSO

I 3606 12 21 MARIE PICASSO

PAVAROTTI FOREVEFR
NOEL

THIS MOMENT

THIS MOMENT

THIS MOMENT

NAT GAMMALT, NATT NYTT, NATT LA
THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI - VIV
UNTITLED

ALLT SOM ROR SIG, LYSER ELLER LAT
ALLT SOM ROR SIG, LYSER ELLER LAT
ALLT SOM ROR SIG, LYSER ELLER LAT
LIUVA NOSTALG|

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION

DET BASTA MED JULEN

HITS FOR KIDS 18

HITS 2007
PETROLEUM OCH TANG

ABSOLUTE KIDZ 22

VARA BASTA Af
ABSOLUTE DANSBAND

THE SECRET

THE SECRET
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EMI

EMI

WMS
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